Large

Medium

101
103
105
104
121

150
106
112
107
108
109
110
111
122
151

114
152
115
113
118
119

Kiwi
Andi
Solomon
Nellie
I1zba

Violet

Joe Cocker
Tristin
Promise
Tanner
Mercy
Cheynne
BiBi

Harlow
Tucker

Linus
Maggie
Genny
Tyler
Grace
Dani

Instinct
Saturday - Trial 1

Judge: Lola Thorsness

Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Akita

Border Collie

German Pinscher

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
English Cocker Spaniel
Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Australian Cattle Dog
German Pinscher
Manchester Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Havanese
Miniature Schnauzer

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Chihuahua
Mixed Breed
Havanese

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail

0:12.31
0:14.84
0:33.56
0:47.75

0:15.00
0:18.21
0:31.84
0:53.21

0:23.84
0:26.84
0:29.93



Large

Medium

1

2
3
4

210
204
207
208
209
211
212
217
218
220
202
257

230
255
232
231
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
256
251

241
234
244
245
247
852

Sophie
Leader
Jessica
Chasca
Solomon
Timber
Nellie
Kiwi
Bizzy
Boomer
Mescal
Izba

Joe Cocker
Tucker
Cheynne
Hello
Sammie Jo
BiBi
Tanner
Key Largo
Connor
Lucy
Promise
Tristin
Violet
Harlow

Linus
Genny
Bonni
Tyler
Dani
Maggie

Novice
Saturday - Trial 1

Judge: Lola Thorsness

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
American Pit Bull Terrier
Dalmatian

Akita

Siberian Husky
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Siberian Husky
Xoloitzcuintli
German Pinscher

English Cocker Spaniel
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
American Pit Bull Terrier
German Pinscher
Poodle

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Standard Schnauzer
German Pinscher
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Manchester Terrier

Havanese

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Border Terrier
Chihuahua
Havanese

Miniature Schnauzer

Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Falil
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
ABS

Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Falil

1:41.56

0:43.40
1:07.65
1:12.21
1:25.21

1:39.46



Novice
Saturday - Trial 1

Judge: Lola Thorsness



Large

Medium

304
303
301
305
307
308
310
318

312
350
356
311

317
314
355

Beanz
Keeva
Jill
Gracie
magpie
Echo
Zipporah
Henley

Samantha
Ciaran
Spanx
Baalche

Lei Lee
Rylee
Murphey

Open
Saturday - Trial 1

Judge: Elaine Sperry

German Shepherd Dog
English Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Irish Terrier

English Shepherd
Belgian Malinois

Akita

German Pinscher

Border Terrier

Glen of Imaal Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Xoloitzcuintli

Mixed Breed
Border Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Falil
Fail

Fail
Fail
Fail
ABS

Pass
Fail
Fail

1:52.48
1:53.15

2:01.43



Large

Medium

1

w N -

405
403
402
406
407
408
460

412
410
411
416
417
424

422
423
418
421

Torque
Royal
Nash
Tonka
Rhubarb
Nala
Honor

Attie
Jojo
Eddie
Chance
Wink
Bean

Dilly
Hula
Lexi
SB SB SB

Senior
Saturday - Trial 1

Judge: Elaine Sperry

Mixed Breed
Siberian Husky
Collie
Bullmastiff
Mixed Breed
Mixed Breed
Mixed Breed

Parson Russell Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
German Pinscher

Rat Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier

Dachshund

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Russell Terrier

American Hairless Terrier

Pass 1:41.01
Pass 3:11.93
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Falil

Pass 3:00.34
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass 3:17.83
Pass 3:27.74
Pass 3:29.01
Fail



Large

A W N P

Medium

1
2
3

504
505
503
512
511
501
502
506
507
508
513

519
517
518
514
515
516
520
522
523
526
527
528
529
530
544
525

537
533
534
536
539
540

Ginger
Buster
Trooper
Zarra
Rain
Tess
Zeeva
Scout
Phoenix
Kirrie
Bronco

lzzy

BJ
Moose
Kodak
Ben
Katie
Taiyo
Starla
Timber
Tytan
Scorch
Tess
Ollie
Koji
Simon
Corrie

Dot
Tally
Gunther
Obie
Burley
Joey

Master
Saturday - Trial 1

Judge: Linda McGrath

Australian Shepherd
Mixed Breed

Great Dane
Standard Schnauzer
Belgian Malinois
Belgian Malinois
Standard Schnauzer
McNab

American Staffordshire Terrier

Border Collie
Dalmatian

Miniature Schnauzer
Border Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Border Terrier

Shiba Inu

Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier

Mixed Breed
Manchester Terrier

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Miniature Schnauzer
Shiba Inu

Rat Terrier

Mixed Breed

Parson Russell Terrier
Russell Terrier
Dachshund

Jack Russell Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Falil
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
ABS

Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Falil
Fail

2:39.40
3:07.75
3:43.93
3:53.75
4:26.93

2:54.21
3:34.03
3:39.59

3:21.56
3:40.28
4:27.55



542
538

Master
Saturday - Trial 1

Judge: Linda McGrath

Doogie Cairn Terrier
Jaida Russell Terrier

Fail
ABS



Large

Medium

153

107
112
155
108
154

119
114
156
116
118

I1zba

Promise
Tristin
Harlow
Tanner
Mercy

Dani
Linus
Maggie
Breezy
Grace

Instinct
Saturday - Trial 2

Judge: Lola Thorsness

German Pinscher

Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Manchester Terrier
Poodle

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Havanese

Havanese

Miniature Schnauzer
Dachshund

Mixed Breed

Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail

0:28.46
0:30.28
0:45.65

0:13.75
0:16.25
0:23.46



Large

w N -

Medium

1

2
3
4

A WO DN P

204
215
212
208
209
211
214
218
220
202

226
225
229
231
223
224
227
228
230
258

244
259
247
254
241
245
234
242

Leader
Chenille
Nellie
Chasca
Solomon
Timber
Andi
Bizzy
Boomer
Mescal

Connor
Key Largo
Tristin
Hello

BiBi
Tanner
Lucy
Promise
Joe Cocker
Guinness

Bonni
Maggie
Dani
Lyla
Linus
Tyler
Genny
Breezy

Novice
Saturday - Trial 2

Judge: Lola Thorsness

Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Border Collie
Dalmatian

Akita

Siberian Husky
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Siberian Husky
Xoloitzcuintli

Standard Schnauzer

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Poodle

Australian Shepherd
German Pinscher
Poodle

German Pinscher
Australian Shepherd
English Cocker Spaniel
Mixed Breed

Border Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer
Havanese
Dachshund
Havanese
Chihuahua

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Dachshund

Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Falil
Fail
Fail
ABS

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail

Fail

0:55.21
0:59.25
1:19.56

0:40.28
1:12.62
1:22.84
1:42.00

0:34.03
0:51.46
1:00.40
1:16.65
1:17.09
1:.25.21



Large

W N

Medium

1
2
3

318
308
305
310
301
304

356
313
312
350
311

355
314
317

Henley
Echo
Gracie
Zipporah
Jill
Beanz

Spanx
Joey
Samantha
Ciaran
Baalche

Murphey
Rylee
Lei Lee

Open
Saturday - Trial 2

Judge: Elaine Sperry

German Pinscher
Belgian Malinois

Irish Terrier

Akita

Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog

Manchester Terrier

Miniature American Shepherd
Border Terrier

Glen of Imaal Terrier
Xoloitzcuintli

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Border Terrier
Mixed Breed

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail

ABS

Pass
Fail
Fail

1:50.10
2:01.56
2:14.43
2:24.27

1:30.06
1:31.13
2:29.73

2:17.31



Large

Medium

1
2

408
460
403
405
406
407

412
410
411
416
417
424

421
423

Nala
Honor
Royal
Torque
Tonka
Rhubarb

Attie
Jojo
Eddie
Chance
Wink
Bean

SB SB SB
Hula

Senior
Saturday - Trial 2

Judge: Elaine Sperry

Mixed Breed
Mixed Breed
Siberian Husky
Mixed Breed
Bullmastiff
Mixed Breed

Parson Russell Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
German Pinscher

Rat Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier

American Hairless Terrier

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Fail
Fail

2:32.21
3:05.36

2:41.46
3:07.93

2:41.00



Large

A W N P

Medium

1

504
511
506
508
503
501
502
505
507
512
513

527
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
522
523
526
528
529
530
544
525

533
534
536
537
538
539

Ginger
Rain
Scout
Kirrie
Trooper
Tess
Zeeva
Buster
Phoenix
Zarra
Bronco

Scorch
Kodak
Ben
Katie
BJ
Moose
lzzy
Taiyo
Starla
Timber
Tytan
Tess
Ollie
Koji
Simon
Corrie

Tally
Gunther
Obie
Dot
Jaida
Burley

Master
Saturday - Trial 2

Judge: Linda McGrath

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Malinois
McNab

Border Collie

Great Dane

Belgian Malinois
Standard Schnauzer
Mixed Breed

American Staffordshire Terrier

Standard Schnauzer
Dalmatian

Manchester Terrier
Rat Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Border Terrier

Border Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer
Shiba Inu

Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier

Mixed Breed
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer
Shiba Inu

Rat Terrier

Mixed Breed

Russell Terrier
Dachshund

Jack Russell Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Russell Terrier

Border Terrier

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Falil
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
ABS

Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Falil
Fail

2:20.68
2:57.40
3:00.68
3:59.03
4:03.65

2:58.21

4:16.30



540
542
545
546

Joey
Doogie
Dilly
Lexi

Master
Saturday - Trial 2

Judge: Linda McGrath

Cairn Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Dachshund
Russell Terrier

Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail



Instinct
Sunday - Trial 1

Judge: Linda McGrath

Small
124  Ruby Dachshund Pass 0:10.08
119 Dani Havanese Pass 0:14.31
114  Linus Havanese Pass 0:15.56
113  Tyler Chihuahua Pass 0:15.93
123 Fred Dachshund Pass 0:24.21
116  Breezy Dachshund Fail
152  Maggie Miniature Schnauzer

Medium
106  Joe Cocker English Cocker Spaniel Pass 0:07.65
109 Mercy Staffordshire Bull Terrier Pass 0:49.50
111  BiBi German Pinscher Fail

Large
157 Boomer Siberian Husky Pass 0:36.03
102  Heath Irish Setter Fail
120 Ceelo Vizsla Fail
158  Timber Siberian Husky Fail
160  Chuck German Shepherd Dog Fail
173  Sachi Akita Fail

174  Candy Irish Setter Fail



w N -

Medium

1
2
3

241
240
270
234
242
244
245
252
253
261
266

230
263
264
223
224
227
229
233
250
222

267
211
212
203
208
209
213
214
219
220
221
202

Linus
Missy
Monte
Genny
Breezy
Bonni
Tyler
Fred
Ruby
Lyla
Maggie

Joe Cocker
Violet
Tucker
BiBi
Tanner
Lucy
Tristin
Triscuit
Stig
Sammie Jo

Sachi
Timber
Nellie
John
Chasca
Solomon
Grande
Andi
Eyece
Boomer
Kit
Mescal

Novice
Sunday - Trial 1

Judge: Linda McGrath

Havanese
Schipperke

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Dachshund

Border Terrier
Chihuahua
Dachshund
Dachshund
Dachshund
Miniature Schnauzer

English Cocker Spaniel
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
German Pinscher
Poodle

German Pinscher
Poodle

Border Terrier

Rat Terrier

American Pit Bull Terrier

Akita

Siberian Husky
Border Collie
Irish Setter
Dalmatian
Akita

Irish Setter
German Shepherd Dog
Irish Setter
Siberian Husky
Irish Setter
Xoloitzcuintli

Pass 1:07.00
Pass 1:.12.65
Pass 1:36.93
Fail
Fail
Fail
Falil
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass 0:32.93
Pass 0:45.09
Pass 1:29.03
Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

ABS

Pass 1:46.03
Pass 2:00.00
Pass 2:00.00
Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Falil

ABS



Novice
Sunday - Trial 1

Judge: Linda McGrath

207 Jessica American Pit Bull Terrier ABS



Medium

1

Large

314
315
352
353

354
312
313
356
358
311

303
304
308
309
357

Rylee
Mercedes
Blue

Dani

Chase
Samantha
Joey
Spanx
Key Largo
Baalche

Keeva
Beanz
Echo
Raven
Chenille

Open
Sunday - Trial 1

Judge: Elaine Sperry

Border Terrier
Border Terrier
Dachshund
Havanese

Border Terrier

Border Terrier

Miniature American Shepherd
Manchester Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Xoloitzcuintli

English Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Malinois
German Shepherd Dog
Vizsla

Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
ABS

Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail

1:26.65

1:59.43
2:01.55



Medium

1
2

Large

419
420
421
423
427

410
417
411
413
414
424
457

405
402
403
407
425
426
455
460
404

Indigo
Lizzie

SB SB SB
Hula
Murphey

Jojo
Wink
Eddie
Joy
Finnegan
Bean
Chance

Torque
Nash
Royal
Rhubarb
Zipporah
Gracie
Raven
Honor
Oakley

Senior
Sunday - Trial 1

Judge: Elaine Sperry

Cairn Terrier
Border Terrier

American Hairless Terrier

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Parson Russell Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
German Pinscher
Schipperke

Miniature Schnauzer
Rat Terrier

Rat Terrier

Mixed Breed

Collie

Siberian Husky
Mixed Breed

Akita

Irish Terrier
Standard Schnauzer
Mixed Breed
Airedale Terrier

Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass 2:59.31
Pass 3:29.03
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass 2:31.34
Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

ABS



w N -

Medium

1

2
3
4

Large

540
541
536
533
534
535
537
539
542
545
546
538

523
519
515
520
514
516
517
518
524
527
528
529
530
531
532
543
547
560
525

504
506

Joey
Twizzle
Obie
Tally
Gunther
QT

Dot
Burley
Doogie
Dilly
Lexi
Jaida

Timber
lzzy
Ben
Taiyo
Kodak
Katie
BJ
Moose
Danny
Scorch
Tess
Ollie
Koji
Quinn
Sassy
Cooper
Attie
Ernie
Corrie

Ginger
Scout

Master
Sunday - Trial 1

Judge: Lola Thorsness

Cairn Terrier

West Highland White Terrier
Jack Russell Terrier

Russell Terrier

Dachshund

West Highland White Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dachshund

Russell Terrier

Russell Terrier

Rat Terrier

Miniature Schnauzer
Parson Russell Terrier
Shiba Inu

Rat Terrier

Border Terrier

Border Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Shiba Inu

Manchester Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer
Shiba Inu

Standard Schnauzer
Schipperke

Rat Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Border Terrier

Mixed Breed

Australian Shepherd
McNab

Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Falil
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
ABS

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
ABS

Pass
Pass

2:51.09
3:17.03
4:12.60

3:32.10
3:49.56
4:08.03
4:12.56

2:38.75
2:46.93



511
503
505
501
502
507
508
509
512
561

Rain
Trooper
Buster
Tess
Zeeva
Phoenix
Kirrie
Gimme
Zarra
Nala

Master
Sunday - Trial 1

Judge: Lola Thorsness

Belgian Malinois

Great Dane

Mixed Breed

Belgian Malinois

Standard Schnauzer
American Staffordshire Terrier
Border Collie

Dalmatian

Standard Schnauzer

Mixed Breed

Pass 3:16.46
Pass 3:56.56
Pass 4:16.50
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Falil
Fail
Fail



Medium

Large

124
185
117
114
116
119

177

175
176

Ruby
Fred
Mushu
Linus
Breezy
Dani

BiBi

Heath
Boomer

Instinct

Sunday - Trial 2

Judge: Linda McGrath

Dachshund
Dachshund
Pug
Havanese
Dachshund
Havanese

German Pinscher

Irish Setter
Siberian Husky

Pass
Pass
Fail

ABS
ABS
ABS

Fail

Fail
Fail

0:11.06
0:33.00



Medium

Large

A WN

253
244
234
240
245
252
285
260
242

223
224
227
229
230
233
250

271
214
203
220
212
205
208
211
213
216
272
202

Ruby
Bonni
Genny
Missy
Tyler
Fred
Lyla
Monte
Breezy

BiBi
Tanner
Lucy
Tristin

Joe Cocker
Triscuit
Stig

Chuck
Andi
John
Boomer
Nellie
Sassy
Chasca
Timber
Grande
Maggie
Eyece
Mescal

Novice
Sunday - Trial 2

Judge: Linda McGrath

Dachshund
Border Terrier

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Schipperke
Chihuahua
Dachshund
Dachshund
Papillon

Dachshund

German Pinscher
Poodle

German Pinscher
Poodle

English Cocker Spaniel
Border Terrier

Rat Terrier

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Irish Setter

Siberian Husky

Border Collie

Irish Setter

Dalmatian

Siberian Husky

Irish Setter

Irish Setter

Irish Setter
Xoloitzcuintli

Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Falil

ABS

Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
ABS

0:24.90
0:53.75
1:12.21

0:29.25
1:02.84
1:06.31
1:15.31
1:30.71



Medium

1
2

Large

314
352
359
361

890
313
312
351
356
358
311

308
309
304

Rylee
Blue
Dani
Linus

Chase
Joey
Samantha
lzzy
Spanx
Key Largo
Baalche

Echo
Raven
Beanz

Open
Sunday - Trial 2

Judge: Elaine Sperry

Border Terrier
Dachshund
Havanese
Havanese

Border Terrier

Miniature American Shepherd
Border Terrier

Miniature Pinscher

Manchester Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Xoloitzcuintli

Belgian Malinois
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
ABS

Fail
Fail
ABS

2:18.35
2:19.31



Medium

1

Large

423
419
420
421
427

417
411
413
414
424
855

456
403
407
426
460
404

Hula
Indigo
Lizzie

SB SB SB
Murphey

Wink
Eddie
Joy
Finnegan
Bean
Chance

Raven
Royal
Rhubarb
Gracie
Honor
Oakley

Senior
Sunday - Trial 2

Judge: Elaine Sperry

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Cairn Terrier
Border Terrier

American Hairless Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Parson Russell Terrier

German Pinscher
Schipperke
Miniature Schnauzer
Rat Terrier

Rat Terrier

Standard Schnauzer
Siberian Husky
Mixed Breed

Irish Terrier

Mixed Breed
Airedale Terrier

Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
ABS

2:57.45

3:22.52

2:49.08



Medium

1

2
3
4

Large

W N

541
537
534
535
536
539
540
545
546
538

515
519
514
516
520
527
517
518
522
523
524
526
528
529
530
531
532
543
563
525

503
504
505

Twizzle
Dot
Gunther
QT
Obie
Burley
Joey
Dilly
Lexi
Jaida

Ben
lzzy
Kodak
Katie
Taiyo
Scorch
BJ
Moose
Starla
Timber
Danny
Tytan
Tess
Ollie
Koji
Quinn
Sassy
Cooper
Ernie
Corrie

Trooper
Ginger
Buster

Master
Sunday - Trial 2

Judge: Lola Thorsness

West Highland White Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Dachshund

West Highland White Terrier

Jack Russell Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier
Dachshund

Russell Terrier
Russell Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer
Rat Terrier

Border Terrier

Shiba Inu

Manchester Terrier
Border Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier

Shiba Inu

Mixed Breed

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Miniature Schnauzer
Shiba Inu

Standard Schnauzer
Schipperke

Rat Terrier

Border Terrier

Mixed Breed

Great Dane
Australian Shepherd
Mixed Breed

Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Falil
Fail
Fail
ABS

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
ABS

Pass
Pass
Pass

2:51.46
4:10.43
4:23.75

3:01.06
3:37.03
3:49.09
3:57.03
4:19.84
4:30.00

3:03.84
3:18.21
3:22.45



501
502
506
507
508
509
512
562
564

Tess
Zeeva
Scout
Phoenix
Kirrie
Gimme
Zarra
Nala
Torque

Master
Sunday - Trial 2

Judge: Lola Thorsness

Belgian Malinois

Standard Schnauzer

McNab

American Staffordshire Terrier
Border Collie

Dalmatian

Standard Schnauzer

Mixed Breed

Mixed Breed

Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Falil
Fail



Instinct
Monday - Trial 1

Judge: Karla Sanders

Medium
111 BiBi German Pinscher Pass 0:46.60



Large

Medium

A W N P

296
286
297

233
223
227
250

248
238
276
287
253
291
237
239
240
243
246
290
295

Kaelyn
Chasca
Jaiden

Triscuit
BiBi
Lucy
Stig

Eleanor
Raven
Fiona
Genny
Ruby
Wally
0z
Drake
Missy
Nucky
Happy
Billy
Dolley

Novice
Monday - Trial 1

Judge: Karla Sanders

Chinook
Dalmatian
Mixed Breed

Border Terrier
German Pinscher
German Pinscher
Rat Terrier

Cairn Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Border Terrier
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Dachshund
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Schipperke
Cairn Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Cairn Terrier

Pass
Pass
Fail

Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

0:55.24
1:32.62

1:15.42

0:19.55
1:00.56
1:22.17
1:25.02
1:32.62
1:53.08



Large

Medium

308
362

351
363
365
375
800
356

352
316

Echo
Nellie

lzzy

Key Largo
Boomer
Chase
Tieren
Spanx

Blue
Casey

Open
Monday - Trial 1

Judge: Linda McGrath

Belgian Malinois
Border Collie

Miniature Pinscher

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
American Water Spaniel

Border Terrier

American Water Spaniel
Manchester Terrier

Dachshund
Cairn Terrier

Fail
Fail

Fail
Falil
Fail
Fail
Fail
ABS

Pass 1:34.24
Fail



Large

Medium

403
456
460

411
413
417
424
461

419
420
421

Royal
Raven
Honor

Eddie
Joy
Wink
Bean
Joey

Indigo
Lizzie
SB SB SB

Senior
Monday - Trial 1

Judge: Linda McGrath

Siberian Husky
Standard Schnauzer
Mixed Breed

German Pinscher
Schipperke

Parson Russell Terrier

Rat Terrier

Miniature American Shepherd

Cairn Terrier
Border Terrier
American Hairless Terrier

Fail
Fail
Fail

Falil
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Fail
Fail
Fail



Large

w N -

Medium

1

2
3
4

508
503
512
501
502
504
505
506
507
509
562
564
566

518
516
532
563
544
520
521
522
523
526
527
530

565
539
535
536
540
541
545
546

Kirrie
Trooper
Zarra
Tess
Zeeva
Ginger
Buster
Scout
Phoenix
Gimme
Nala
Torque
Oakley

Moose
Katie
Sassy
Ernie
Simon
Taiyo
Boom Boom
Starla
Timber
Tytan
Scorch
Koji

Gunther
Burley
QT
Obie
Joey
Twizzle
Dilly
Lexi

Master
Monday - Trial 1

Judge: Elaine Sperry

Border Collie

Great Dane
Standard Schnauzer
Belgian Malinois
Standard Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
Mixed Breed

McNab

American Staffordshire Terrier

Dalmatian
Mixed Breed
Mixed Breed
Airedale Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Border Terrier
Schipperke

Border Terrier

Rat Terrier

Shiba Inu

Border Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier

Mixed Breed
Manchester Terrier
Shiba Inu

Dachshund
Border Terrier

West Highland White Terrier

Jack Russell Terrier
Cairn Terrier

West Highland White Terrier

Dachshund
Russell Terrier

Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Falil
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Falil
Fail

3:42.02
3:46.34
3:53.58

3:10.80
3:25.82
4:11.56
4:24.57
4:29.62

4:07.41
4:23.89



Master
Monday - Trial 1

Judge: Elaine Sperry

537 Dot Parson Russell Terrier ABS



Instinct
Monday - Trial 2

Judge: Linda McGrath

Medium
177 BiBi German Pinscher Pass 0:46.60



A W N P

Medium

1

Large

248
253
298
240
287
237
238
239
243
246
290
295
299

223
227
250

296
297

Eleanor
Ruby
Fiona
Missy
Genny
0z
Raven
Drake
Nucky
Happy
Billy
Dolley
Wally

BiBi
Lucy
Stig

Kaelyn
Jaiden

Novice
Monday - Trial 2

Judge: Linda McGrath

Cairn Terrier
Dachshund
Border Terrier
Schipperke
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Cairn Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Border Terrier

German Pinscher
German Pinscher
Rat Terrier

Chinook
Mixed Breed

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Falil
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Fail
Fail

Pass
Fail

0:15.67
0:31.44
0:33.94
0:57.03
1:07.22

0:50.02

1:02.47



Medium

Large

352
316

800
351
360
363
376
388
356

308
362
377

Blue
Casey

Tieren
lzzy
Boomer
Key Largo
Chase
Bubbles
Spanx

Echo
Nellie
Chasca

Open
Monday - Trial 2

Judge: Karla Sanders

Dachshund
Cairn Terrier

American Water Spaniel

Miniature Pinscher

American Water Spaniel

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Border Terrier

American Staffordshire Terrier
Manchester Terrier

Belgian Malinois
Border Collie
Dalmatian

Pass
Fail

Pass
Falil
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
ABS

Pass
Pass
Fail

1:34.24

2:29.32

1:28.21
2:04.67



Medium

Large

421

411
413
417
424

403
456
460

SB SB SB

Eddie
Joy

Wink
Bean

Royal
Raven
Honor

Senior
Monday - Trial 2

Judge: Karla Sanders

American Hairless Terrier

German Pinscher
Schipperke

Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier

Siberian Husky
Standard Schnauzer
Mixed Breed

Fail

Fail
Fail
Falil
Fail

Fail
Fail
Fail



Medium

1

2
3
4

Large

A wWDN

565
535
539
541
545
537
546

527
518
523
530
516
520
521
522
526
532
544

504
505
508
503
501
512
502
507
509
562
564
566

Gunther
QT
Burley
Twizzle
Dilly
Dot

Lexi

Scorch
Moose
Timber
Koji
Katie
Taiyo
Boom Boom
Starla
Tytan
Sassy
Simon

Ginger
Buster
Kirrie
Trooper
Tess
Zarra
Zeeva
Phoenix
Gimme
Nala
Torque
Oakley

Master
Monday - Trial 2

Judge: Elaine Sperry

Dachshund

West Highland White Terrier

Border Terrier

West Highland White Terrier

Dachshund
Parson Russell Terrier
Russell Terrier

Manchester Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier

Shiba Inu

Border Terrier

Shiba Inu

Border Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Mixed Breed
Schipperke

Rat Terrier

Australian Shepherd
Mixed Breed

Border Collie

Great Dane

Belgian Malinois
Standard Schnauzer
Standard Schnauzer

American Staffordshire Terrier

Dalmatian
Mixed Breed
Mixed Breed
Airedale Terrier

Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
ABS
ABS

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

3:52.60

3:24.84
3:36.13
3:39.25
4:21.73

3:25.53
3:46.33
3:47.10
4:13.85
4:16.25
4:27.39



